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USER GUIDE

Insert the shelf into the rack stand and mount it with the included bolts and washers. You can also use the
hardware which the rack stand itself already provides. You may use a little force when inserting into a 19" (48.2 cm)
rack stand because sometimes the 19" rack stand is not fitted to standard for the internal width.

NOTE: This would be the same for similar rack shelves.

Features:
Universal Device Placement Rack
Works with Both Non-Rack & Half-Rack Equipment
Punch-Out Shelf Bottom Allows for Ventilation
Promotes Safety & Air Circulation
Rugged & Heavy-Duty Metal Construction
Perfect for On-Stage or In-Studio Use
Compatible with All 19”(48.2 cm) Server Racks

What's in the Box:
« TUX2 Server Rack Shelves

Technical Specs:

Construction Material: Steel

ompatible Rack Shelf Size: 1U

Maximum Weight Load Capacity: 110 Ibs. (50 kg)
Shelf Tray Size (LxW): 17.6"x 10.0" (44.7 x 25.4 -cm)
Total Size: (Lx W x H): 19.0"x 10.0"x 1.7”-inches
(48.26x 25.4x 44.7 -cm)

(Including Mounting Brackets)

Cadlifornia Prop 65 Warning
AWARNING:

This product may expose you to chemicals, which is known to
the state of California to cause cancer, birth defects and other
reproductive harm. Do not ingest.

For more info go to: www.Pé5warnings.ca.gov

Questions or Comments?
We are here to help!
Phone: 1.718.535.1800
PyleUSA.com/ContactUs

www.PyleUSA.com




SCANNEZ-MOI
PyleUSA.com

2> de Unidades Servidoras

INSTRUCCIONES

Bandejas para Estanteria de Rack 1UX2
Bandeja Universal para Montaje en Bastidores

PYLE

PyleUSA.com

= MANUAL DE USUARIO

Inserte la bandeja en el soporte y méntelo con los tornillos y arandelas incluidos. También puede utilizar los
accesorios que ya incluye el propio soporte. Es posible que tenga que hacer un poco de fuerza al insertarlo en una
estanteria de rack de 19", ya que a veces la estanteria de rack de 19" no se ajusta a la anchura interna estandar.

NOTA: Esto seria lo mismo para estanterias de rack similares..

Caracteristicas:
Bandeja Universal para Estanterias de Rack
Funciona Tanto Con Estanterias sin Rack Como
De Medio Rack
La Base Perforada del Estante Permite la Ventilacién
Promueve la Sequridad y la Circulacién del Aire
Construccion Metalica Robusta y Resistente
Perfecto Para Uso En Escenario O En Estudio
Compatible Con Todas Las Estanterias de Rack de 19"

Contenido de la Caja:]
« 1UX2 Server Rack Shelves

Especificaciones Técnicas:

Material de Construccion: Acero

Tamario de Estanteria Compatible: 1UCapacidad de
(arga Maxima: 110 Ibs. (50 kg)

Tamafio de la Bandeja (Lx A): 17.6"x 10.0" (4.7 x
25.4-¢m)

Tamafio Total: (Lx Ax A): 19.0"x 10.0"x 1.7”-inches
(48.26x 25.4x 44.7 -cm)

(Accesorios de Montaje Incluidos)

User Manuals available in
Italian | German | Polish |
Turkish | Dutch

Advertencia de la Proposicion 65 de California

& ADVERTENCIA:

Este producto puede exponerlo a una sustancia o a un grupo de
sustancias quimicas, que pueden incluir “Plomo (PB) y Cadmio”, que a
conocimiento del estado de California pueden causar cdncer,
defectos de nacimiento, u ofros dafos reproductivos.

Para més informacién, visite hitps://www.pé5warnings.ca.gov/.

Preguntas o Comentarios
iEstamos para ayudarte!
Teléfono:1.718.535.1800
PyleUSA.com/ContactUs

www.PyleUSA.com
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INSTRUCTIONS

Insérez la tablette dans le support pour rack et fixez-la avec les vis et les rondelles fournies. Vous pouvez également
utiliser le matériel déja fourni par le support de rack lui-méme. Lors de I'insertion dans un support de rack 19", vous
devrez peut-étre exercer une certaine force, car le support de rack 19" ne correspond parfois pas a la norme en
matiére de largeur intérieure.

REMARQUE : Il en va de méme pour les tablettes du méme type.

Caractéristiques: Caractéristiques techniques:
Tablette universelle pour le placement des appareils ~ « Matériau de construction: Acier
Fonctionne aussi bien avec des appareils non + Taille de a tablette compatible: 1U

rackables qu'avec des appareils semi-rackables - Capacité de charge maximale: 110 Ibs. (50 kg)

Létagere découpée permet la ventilation + Taille dela tablette (Lx1): 7.6"x 10.0" (4.7 x 25.4
Favorise la sécurité et la circulation de I'air -am)

Struc’Fure metallqu!e? rol?uste et re‘35|stante . Dimensions totales: (Lx|x H): 19.0"x 10.0"x 1.7
Parfait pour une utilisation sur scéne ou en studio .
. -inches (48.26 x 25.4 x 44.7 -cm)
Compatible avec tous les racks serveurs de 19 pouces i
(Y compris les supports de montage)

Contenu du paquet:
- Ftageres de rack serveur 1UX2 rer———

Italian | German | Polish |
Turkish | Dutch

Avertissement de la Proposition 65 de Californie E
e

Questions ou Commentaires
@ AVERTISSEMENT:
€ produit peut vous exposer & un produit chimique ou & un groupe Nous sommes la pour vous aider!
de produits chimiques, qui peuvent inclure le “Plomb (Pb) Et Le

Cadmium”, connus dans I'Etat de Californie pour provoquer le cancer, Téléphone: 1.718.535.1800
des malformations congénitales ou d'autres problémes de _“l

reproduction. Pour plus d'informations, rendez-vous sur PyleUSA.com/ContactUs
https://www.pé5warnings.ca.gov/.

www.PyleUSA.com



